lease purchases of photocopier equipment and lease purchasing additional 
new and reconditioned photocopier equipment, any service agreements 
specifically financed in connection with certain equipment, consulting fees, 
and related costs of issuance, with an aggregate purchase price not 
exceeding Two-Hundred Fifty-Three Thousand Eight Hundred and 
Thirty-One Dollars and Eight Cents ($253,831.08), at a rate of interest of 
not more than 3.34% per year through August 1, 2025, and otherwise in 
such form as the Superintendent may approve; and that the appropriate 
officials of the Issuer be and hereby are authorized to execute and deliver 
on behalf of the Issuer such other documents and certificates as may be